
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  2/3/2023 2:44 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed 

bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name:
VP BUS LLC

Original Term of Contract:
2022 - 2023 Academic School Year

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:
$400,000 - BOE/BOCS Approved - 092122

Scope:
PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION FOR ATHLETICS FOR THE 2022-2023

Details of Previous Amendments:
BOCS Approved 092922

Details of New Amendment:

This is an amendment to the 092122 resolution #20.3 (Approved BOCS 092922) in 

the amount of $1,00,000.00 and represent an increase of $600,000 to VP Bus 

Company

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)
450.5142.100000.2900.B2307

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)
GML 103

Manager and Department Requesting Services:
Dr. Fenix Arias


